OP \$140.00 443336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trulia, Inc.		12/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trulia, LLC	
Street Address:	116 New Montgomery Street, Suite 300	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4433361	
Registration Number:	4241967	TRULIA
Registration Number:	3197657	TRULIA
Registration Number:	3210548	TRULIA
Registration Number:	3204655	TRULIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066791895

Email: matt@schnellerip.com

Correspondent Name: Matt Schneller Address Line 1: PO Box 1449

Address Line 4: Franklin, TENNESSEE 37065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRULIACONVERSION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matt Schneller
SIGNATURE:	/Matt Schneller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trulia, Inc. 12.30.15 Certificate of Conversion with Trulia, LLC 12.30.1#page1.tif source=Trulia, Inc. 12.30.15 Certificate of Conversion with Trulia, LLC 12.30.1#page2.tif source=Trulia, Inc. 12.30.15 Certificate of Conversion with Trulia, LLC 12.30.1#page3.tif source=Trulia, Inc. 12.30.15 Certificate of Conversion with Trulia, LLC 12.30.1#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TRULIA, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRULIA, INC." TO

"TRULIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

3975556 8100V SR# 20151582516 Authentication: 10704881 Date: 12-30-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:26 PM 12/30/2015
FILED 12:26 PM 12/30/2015
SR 20151582516 - File Number 3975556

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion is duly executed and filed by the undersigned to convert Trulia, Inc., a Delaware corporation, to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The original certificate of incorporation of Trulia, Inc. (the "Corporation") was filed on June 1, 2005 in the state of Delaware.
- 2. The name, jurisdiction and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Trulia, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is Trulia, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion this 30th day of December, 2015.

TRULIA, INC.

Name: Kathleen Philips

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Chief Operating

Officer, and Treasurer





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TRULIA, LLC"
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2015, AT 12:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

3975556 8100V SR# 20151582516

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUS BUILDING BUILDING OF STREET

Authentication: 10704881

Date: 12-30-15

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:26 PM 12/30/2015
FILED 12:26 PM 12/30/2015
SR 20151582516 - File Number 3975556

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TRULIA, LLC

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Trulia, LLC.

ARTICLE 2. REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the registered office of this limited liability company in Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and the name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 30th day of December, 2015.

Kathleen Philips Authorized Person

128682018.2

RECORDED: 12/31/2015